

कमांक 22/8/08 स्टेंप रुपये प्राप्त प्राप्त कार्या प्राप्त कार्या कार्या

To,

The Principal, Dr. D.Y. Patil Dental College & Hospital, Pimpri, Pune – 411 018. उप कोषानार और पर

Sub: Undertaking from the Medical Director of Padmashree Dr. D.Y. Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune — 18.

Sir.

As per the establishment of New Dental College regulations 1993, I herewith render the following undertaking.

Since Dr. D.Y. Patil Dental College & Hospital, Pimpri, Pune – 18 is in the proximity of our Medical College & Hospital, Pimpri, and is under the same management, I herewith give the permission to use the Departments of Medicine, Surgery & Allied Medical Sciences to the students of Dr. D.Y. Patil Dental College & Hospital, Pimpri, Pune – 18.

Your Sincerely,

Medical Director



मार्क अ 22/६/०४ मार्क स्टेंप हमें कार्य क

To,

The Principal, Dr. D.Y. Patil Dental College & Hospital, Pimpri, Pune – 411 018. उप कोषागार **अपिक** कोषागार पुणे करिर

Sub: Undertaking from the Medical Director of Padmashree Dr. D.Y, Patil Medical College, Pimpri, Pune – 18.

Sir.

In accordance with the provisions embodied in the new Dental College Regulations of 1993, I herewith render the following undertaking.

Since Dr. D.Y. Patil Pratishthan's Dental College & Hospital, Pimpri, Pune – 18 is in the proximity of our Dr. D.Y. Patil Medical College & Hospital, Pimpri, and is under one and the same management, I herewith give the permission to use our Hospital to the students of Dr. D.Y. Patil Dental College at Pimpri, Pune – 18.

Yours Sincerely,

(Dr. D.I. Ingole) Medical Director